TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM706165

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBP MANUFACTURING LLC		01/18/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAC WORLDWIDE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	15435 NE 92ND ST.	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98052	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5346479	THERMOLITE
Registration Number:	4790897	THERMOLITE
Registration Number:	5237500	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2064641496

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 626-6000

Email: trademarks@stokeslaw.com

Leslie C. Vander Griend, Stokes Lawrence **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie C. Vander Griend
SIGNATURE:	/lesliecvandergriend/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=SabertTrademarkAssignment#page1.tif source=SabertTrademarkAssignment#page2.tif source=SabertTrademarkAssignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007609 FRAME: 0162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LBP MANUFACTURING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (previously LBP MANUFACTURING, INC., an Illinois corporation), having an address of c/o Sabert Corporation, 2288 Main Street Extension, Sayreville, NJ 08872, and hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations as identified in the Schedule of Trademarks annexed hereto and made part hereof, (the trademarks, common law rights and trademark registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS); and

WHEREAS, PAC WORLDWIDE CORPORATION, a Washington corporation having a place of business at 15435 NE 92nd St, Redmond, WA, 98052, and hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE entered into an ASSET PURCHASE AND LICENSE AGREEMENT, effective as of December 7th, 2021, which called for the execution of separate assignment agreement with respect to the TRADEMARKS identified in the Schedule of Trademarks annexed hereto, for purposes of memorializing the transfer of the Trademarks from ASSIGNOR TO ASSIGNEE in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign Trademark Offices;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS, together with all common law rights related thereto and all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all the trademark registrations; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the TRADEMARKS; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign Trademark Offices to record the right to the TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

TRADEMARK REEL: 007609 FRAME: 0163 ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any further written instruments and extend such other cooperation as may be reasonably necessary to convey the TRADEMARKS to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have herein caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

	LBP MANUFACTURING LLC (ASSIGNOR) (Signatory Signature)		
	(Assignor Signatory Name, Title)		
	(Final Digitality Fadilie, Title)		
	PAC WORLDWIDE CORPORATION		
Date Date	(Signatory Signature) (ASSIGNEE)		
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)		

Trademark Schedule

	TRADEMARKS				
co	Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	THERMOLITE	85734827	21-Sep-2012	5346479	11/28/2017
US	THERMOLITE	85644702	06-Jun-2012	4790897	8/11/2015
US	0	86566897	17-Mar-2015	5237500	6/4/2017
BR	THERMOLITE	840454708	22-Mar-2013	840454708	12/10/2019
BR	THERMOLITE	840454716	22-Mar-2013	840454716	12/10/2019
CA	THERMOLITE	1619214	21-Mar-2013	TMA1033983	7/2/2019
CN	THERMOLITE	12293623	20-Mar-2013	12293623	5/7/2015
CN	THERMOLITE	12293598	20-Mar-2013	12293598	8/28/2014
EM	THERMOLITE	011667979	19-Mar-2013	011667979	9/28/2014
ID	THERMOLITE	D00-2013- 013041	21-Mar-2013	IDM000479851	6/12/2015
JP	THERMOLITE	2013-019897	19-Mar-2013	5667753	5/9/2014
MX	THERMOLITE	1359207	21-Mar-2013	1514617	2/19/2015
МХ	THERMOLITE	1359208	21-Mar-2013	1387813	8/1/2013
MY	THERMOLITE	2013004151	20-Mar-2013	2013004151	3/20/2013
MY	THERMOLITE	2013004150	20-Mar-2013	2013004150	9/21/2012
RU	THERMOLITE	2013/708814	19-Mar-2013	518506	7/22/2014
SG	THERMOLITE	T1304494D	20-Mar-2013	T1304494D	3/20/2013
TR	THERMOLITE	2013/26024	20-Mar-2013	2013/26024	7/22/2014
TW	THERMOLITE	102014614	20-Mar-2013	01724404	8/16/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 007609 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 02/02/2022